## **Manta Diving Team**

## Regulation form 2025 Intern regulation 2025



- 1. The Manta Diving Team was founded for underwater sports such as diving and snorkelling and free diving.
- 2. Manta Diving Team members must adhere to the rules of the diving center and to the rules of the federations affiliated with the diving center, DiveSSI, Diveiac, CMas, Naui and all future federations.
- 3. Manta Diving Team members retain the right to practice their sport in other federations.
- 4. Manta Diving Team members (non pro) are, after paying an annual amount of 50 euros, a member of the Manta Diving Team, starting from the date of payment on the account number below, stating their name.
- 5. Manta Diving Team members (pro) are members of the Manta Diving Team after paying (100 euros) and are allowed to provide training under the Manta Diving Team logo and are not obliged to provide training only under the Manta Diving Team logo alone.
- 6. Manta Diving Team members (pro) must pay for all online kits from each federation that they wish to provide before the start of training into the account bank account number below before an online lesson kit is issued. With customer reference name and course
- 7. Manta Diving Team members (pro) must comply with the rules of the relevant federation, individual insurance, insurance for third parties, documents from the federation that are necessary for teaching in the relevant federation.
- 8. Manta Diving Team members (pro) reserve the right to request course payment from students, not higher than the asking price of the manta diving team (see price list diveSSI, diveiac, naui, cmas) and manta diving team price list. With student name and course as reference
- 9. Manta Diving Team members (pro) must be responsible for paying for swimming pools, equipment, and all others for their students, unless otherwise agreed with the Manta Diving Team management.
- 10. Manta Diving Team members (pro and non-pro) must always make a request for rental equipment and other equipment at least 2 weeks in advance of the course or other request,
- 11. Manta Diving Team members (pro and non-pro) can be set to non-member at any time if they do not comply with the rules of the relevant federations and/or Manta Diving Team regulations.
- 12. Manta Diving Team members (pro) must experience a minimum of 5 dives and/or 1 diving club holiday per year with the team to remain in teaching status with the manta diving team.
- 13. Manta Diving Team members (pro) are responsible for introducing their students unless the manta diving team can offer students.
- 14. Manta Diving Team members must sign these internal rules for agreement before the start of future cooperation.
- 15. Manta Diving Team reserves the right to change and/or adapt future regulations

## Info from the Manta Diving Team:

- Management:
  - Wettinck Frankie, Andrea Van Essche
- Responsible diving school:

Frankie Wettinck

- Responsible map:
  - Andrea Van Escche
- Volunteers Facebook, Instagram, YouTube:
   Erik Devos, Vanessa Soete, Didier Boes, Christophe van der Bel

## Contact:

- Adress: Kruisstraat 64 3061 Leefdaal Belgique
- Phone: 0032 471 77 46 66
- Web: www.mantadivingteam.com
- Mail: info@mantadivingteam.com mantadivingteam@outlook.com diveexplorers@outlook.com
- BTW: BE0825.395.665
- Bank registration number KBC: BE76.7370.7037.8795

<u>The member</u> :
Name & First name:
Date:
Signature:

